	11-22-2	002				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			HEET			COMMERCE demark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ τ	1022923	397]]	Docket No.:	36446/240	677
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks.	Please record th	e attached orig	inal documer	nts or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Koch Supplies Holdings, LLC <i>II-13-02</i>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Koch Supplies</u> , LLC				
		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					1.12	2
3. Nature of conveyance:						02029 10020
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:701 Emerson, Suite 5085				
	-					
Other		City: <u>St. I</u>	_ouis	State: MO	Zip: <u>63</u>	3141-9111
Execution Date: 12/04/00		Additional n	ame(s) & addre	ss(es) attache	d? 🗌 Yes	🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Patent 4,625,442; E	0375,826; 6,2	250,007		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Caroline G. Chicoine 		6. Total number of application and patents involved: 3				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$120.00</u>				
Internal Address: <u>Thompson Coburn LLP</u>		Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Sent Address: One US Pank P		8. Deposit a	ccount numb	per:		
Street Address: <u>One US Bank Plaza, Suite 3500</u>		20-0823				
FC: 021 120.00 CH City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, document. Caroline G. Chicoine 	the foregoing information is the foregoing information is the second second second second second second second	ue and correct a	d any attached	copy is a true	copy of the o	riginal
Name of Person Signing Total number o	f pages including cover shee			2	Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	ver sheet information to: Comm	nissioner of Patents &	& Trademarks, Bo	x Assignments, V	Washington, D.O	C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0324



RECORDED: 11/13/2002